REG10J0001-0100
D005961_11
Renesas Starter Kit for H8SX1582
User's Manual
RENESAS SINGLE-CHIP MICROCOMPUTER
H8SX FAMILY
Rev.1.00   Renesas Technology Europe Ltd.
Revision date：25.11.2005 www.renesas.com

29 SCIcRX 89 30 SCIcCK 90
Table 9-3: J3
22
J4
Pin Circuit Net Name Device
Pin
Pin Circuit Net Name Device
Pin
1 E8_BUSY 91 2 MD1_E8B 92
3 AD4 93 4 AD5 94
5 AD6 95 6 AD7 96
7 AD0 97 8 AD1 98
9 AD2 99 10 AVcc 100
11 AD3 101 12 AVss 102
13 AD_POT 103 14 AVcc 104
15 PIN105 105 16 PIN106 106
17 PIN107 107 18 PIN108 108
19 PIN109 109 20 PIN110 110
21 PIN111 111 22 MD0_E8A 112
23 LED0 113 24 IIC_SDA 114
25 LED1 115 26 PIN116 116
27 IIC_SCL 117 28 LED2 118
29 IIC_EX 119 30 SCIbTX 120
Table 9-4: J4
23